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BOMB EXPLOSION IN FACTORY
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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether due to overloading of bomb filling sections and over staffing, the incidents of bomb explosion have occurred in the ordnance factory, Khamaria, Jabalpur;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being taken to overcome recurrence of such incidents?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU)

(a) No such incident of bomb explosion has occurred in bomb filling sections of Ordnance Factory Khamaria, Jabalpur in the recent past.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of reply at (a) above.
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